

SLP(C)No. 7679 OF 2004

ITEM Nos.33 & 65

Court No. 9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7679/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2004 in APO 62/2001  
in WP 2282/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

CESC LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHIEF POST MASTER GENERAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With S.L.P. (C) No.8200 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 26/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Shanti Bhushan,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Gauri Rasgotra,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as also on the prayer for interim relief.

[ T.I. Rajput ][ Shelly Sengupta ]  
Court Master Court Master