

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2606 OF 2006

CESC LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHIEF POST MASTER GENERAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2607 of 2006

Date: 09/12/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shanti Bhusan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv.  
Mr. Sunjeev Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Suman, Adv. for  
M/S. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.  
Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Verma, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, list after Christmas & New Year Holidays, 2010.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master