

.ITEM NO.129

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2606 OF 2006

CESC LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHIEF POST MASTER GENERAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH
Civil Appeal NO. 2607 of 2006

Date: 13/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Aradhna Patra, Adv.
Mr.Kumar Mihir, Adv.
Ms. Saman Ahsan, Adv.for
M/S. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.for
Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, the case is adjourned by two weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master