

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2606 OF 2006

CESC LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHIEF POST MASTER GENERAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2607 of 2006

Date: 27/09/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Mr.L.N.Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr.K.V.Viswanathan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Nitin Metshi, Adv.
Mr.Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
for M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ashok Bhan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Shailender Saini, Adv.
For Mr.A.K.Sharma, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On August 30, 2011, when the matters came up before this Court, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant stated that the appellant was willing for arbitration. On that date on behalf of respondents, time was sought to seek instructions. Mr.Ashok Bhan, learned senior counsel appearing for respondents submits that so far no instructions have been received from the respondents in this regard. He prays for some more time to seek instructions whether the respondents are agreeable to resolution of dispute between the parties through the process of Arbitration.

As prayed, let the appeals come up for hearing in the 3rd week of November, 2011.

C.A.No.2606/2006 contdd.

: 2 :

We make it clear that in case the respondents are not keen in having the dispute resolved through Arbitration, the appeals shall be heard and decided.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master