

N
ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2606 OF 2006

CESC LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHIEF POST MASTER GENERAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH
Civil Appeal No. 2607 of 2006

Date: 01/02/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
M/s. Khaitan & Co..

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Bhan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shalender Saini, Adv. for
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Parties are permitted to file their written
submissions within one week from today.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master